HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 108 by Representative Hoffmann

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 2, delete lines 13 through 24 and insert the following:
3 4	"(1) The Louisiana House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives.
5	(2) The Louisiana Senate appointed by the president of the Senate.
6 7	(3) The Department of Health and Hospitals appointed by the secretary of the department.
8 9	(4) The Department of Insurance appointed by the commissioner of insurance.
10 11	(5) The Louisiana Association of Health Plans appointed by the chief executive officer of the association.
12 13	(6) The Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center at New Orleans appointed by the chancellor of the center.
14 15	(7) The Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center at Shreveport appointed by the chancellor of the center.
16 17	(8) The Louisiana State Medical Society appointed by the chief executive officer of the organization.
18 19	(9) The Louisiana Primary Care Association appointed by the executive director of the association.
20 21	(10) The Rural Hospital Coalition appointed by the executive director of the coalition.
22 23	(11) The Louisiana Pharmacists Association appointed by the executive director of the association.
24 25	(12) The Louisiana Hospital Association appointed by the president of the association.
26 27	(13) The Louisiana Dental Association, who shall be appointed by the president of the board of directors of the association.
28 29	(14) The Louisiana Ambulance Alliance appointed by the president of the organization."
30	AMENDMENT NO. 2
31	On page 3, line 28, delete "and"
32	AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 3, at the end of line 29, delete the period "." and insert "the president of the board of directors of the Louisiana Dental Association, and the president of the Louisiana Ambulance Alliance."
- 2